CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 127-A1-109

PROJECT NAME: Ontario Street Paving

CONTRACTOR: Paulsen, Inc.

CONTRACT FOR: $54,700.00

AGREEMENT DATE: 9/13/2016

This Certificate of Substantial Completion applies to all work under the Contract Documents or to the
following specified parts thereof:

item Unit Total
No. Description Quantity Unit Price Amount
1 Mobilization 1] L.S. $ 3,000.00] $ 3,000.00
2 Common Earthwork, Excavation (E.Q.) 223 CY. $ 750 $ 1,672.50
3 Overexcavate and Replacement of

Unsuitable Base Material (if required) 0 C.Y. $ 2.00 $ -
4 Remove Concrete Header 72| L.F. $ 500 $ 360.00
5 Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement 6"

Thick, Type 47B Modified 1,200f S.V. 3 37.00 | $ 44,400.00
6 Furnish,. Install, Maintain & Remove

Erosion Control

a. Coir Wattle 0l LF. |$ 10.00 $ -
7 Drill & Grout Tie Bars 150 Each | $ 425 $ 637.50
8 Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Traffic

Control 1] L.S. $ 250.00| $ 250.00
A Remove & Replace Sidewalk 1056 LF. |$ 5251 $ 554.40
B Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter 30] LF. |% 25001 $ 750.00

$ 51,624.40

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST

TO: Paulsen, inc.

AND TO: City of Lexington

The Work to which this Certificate applies has been inspected by authorized representatives of
OWNER, CONTRACTOR, and ENGINEER, and that Work is hereby declared to be substantially
complete in accordance with the Contract Documents on:

Date of Completion: October 28, 2016

The following documents are attached to and made a part of this Certificate:
FINAL PAY ESTIMATE

CHANGE ORDER #1

Executed by ENGINEER on this 4 day of 4@[ , in the year 20186.

MILLER & ASSQGIATES

C(E’PLTING
By #t4%

7




The CONTRACTOR accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on the 3 day of

Fotena bey ., in the year 2016.

The OWNER accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on the day of

the year 2016.
CITY OF LEXINGTON

By




